Spec No. WW20-04(M)

County of Ventura Public Works Agency Ventura County Waterworks District No. 1

Page 1 of 2

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

Project Name: Coating and Repair - District 1 Reservoirs (5)

ACCOUNTING DATA:	A/C Contract No.	Budget Dept/Acct No. 4300-2112	Project No. 31181
To:Simpson Sandblasting	and Special Coatings, Inc.		
You are hereby directed	i to make the following cha	anges to the plans and speci	fications for this contract.
Note: This change order Works Agency, Department	is not effective until approve ent Director (Public Works) o	ed by the Chair, Board of Supe or Deputy Purchasing Agent, as	rvisors, Director of Public s indicated.
Reservoir as directed Cut a 10' X 10' door s of paint after complet Furnish and install a s Remove 12 foot diam completion of the wor Remove the corrodec Remove and replace	by the Engineer: sheet for access necessary fion of the work. temporary roof support halo neter circle of roof plate. Reirk. If upper support for the interior	for repair work. Reinstall by we at the center column. Install by welding, blast and apport overflow weir and furnish and interior rafters and fifty-four	oly 3 coats of paint after
6. Blast and paint all raf	ter sections prior to being in:	stalled and apply 3 coat system Repair any coatings damage	n to rafters (including rafters caused by the installation.
Cost The total lump sum amou	nt of this change order is	(+) \$	147,981.09. \$ 147,981.09.
By reason of this order adjusted as follows:	, the time of completion will	be Thirty (30) working day	s are added to the contract time.
RECOMMENDED			DATE <u>8/11/2020</u>
APPROVED BY	FOR APPROVAL E	3Y: Director – Public Work Age	DATE E/12/20
materials, except as ma	ay otherwise be noted above	ideration to the change propos ange order is approved, that he e, and perform all services ne n any way thereto the prices sl	sed, including its effect on other work e will provide all equipment, furnish all cessary for the work above specified, nown above.
ACCEPTED, CONTRACT	TITLE	resident	DATE_8-11-20
required by the Specific 1. Proceed with the ord 2. File a written Notice	ations cited: ered work (Subsections 3-2. of Potential Claim before co	_	ot sign it, the Contractor shall, as Subsection 6-11); and 3-3.3 and 3-5).

Original: Contractor. Copies: Auditor, Project Manager, Contracts Div, Client, Inspector, Fiscal, AE, Project File

County of Ventura Public Works Agency Ventura County Waterworks District No. 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

Project Name: Coating	g and Repair – District 1 Reservoirs (5)	
The following is for Agency use of FUNDING RECAPITULATION	only and is not a part of this change order.	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE PREVIOUS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 REVISED CONTRACT PRICE	\$1,079,176.00 \$78,256.24 \$147,981.09 \$1,305,413.33	
Concurred to by: Ventura County Waterwork	Date:	

Form File 7_7-1CCO _Form.dot